Cheney Mayfest

Saturday May 13th, 2023, 10am-4pm

Business or Organization nar	ne:
Contact Name:	
Phone ()	_ Cell Phone: ()
E Mail:	
Mailing Address:	City
State: Zip	
depending on their location. <mark>your booth assignment by ph</mark>	tely 10x10 (outdoor) spaces. Some spaces may be larger Spaces will be preassigned, and you will be notified of one on 5/1/2023. During this call, you will also be our booth items and where to park during the event.
Booth Fee is \$40.00. Payabl	e in cash or check
	for sale (NO SALE OF FIRE WORKS, FIREARMS, ALCOHOL, ou will be asked to leave immediately and forfeit your fee)
Description:	

- Set up begins Saturday, May 13th at 7:30 am. Please let us know if you plan on arriving before 7:30 am so that we can make arrangements, if necessary. Friday night set up is NOT an option. If you choose to set up Friday night, the Cheney MayFesters are not liable for any merchandise/equipment that is damaged, stolen etc.
- Vendors need to be sure that their area is clean of all garbage/items by 5pm on Saturday May 13th, 2023 (unless other arrangements have been made). If your vendor area is not clean, there will be an additional \$15.00 fee. We will have several garbage cans available to you.
- The Cheney Mayfest vendor start time is 10:00am. All vendors must be up and running by 10:00am.
- All vendors must stay open the entire length of the event (10am-4pm)

You must comply with all federal, state and local laws, report and pay all federal, state and local taxes due as a result of operations at this site. The Cheney MayFesters are not responsible for any losses you may experience. You are responsible for your own security. The Cheney MayFesters do not endorse this vendor or product.

RCW 49.60.215, which As a vendor, you are required to comply with the Washington State Law Against Discrimination, prohibits businesses from discriminating against people on the basis of race, creed, color, national origin, sexual orientation, sex, honorably discharged veteran or military status, status as a mother breastfeeding her child, the presence of any sensory, mental, or physical disability, or the use of a trained dog guide or service animal by a person with a disability.

Hold Harmless Agreement

I/We, as a participating vendor of Cheney Mayfest, hereby agree to indemnify, save and hold harmless the Cheney MayFesters and its representatives from any and all liability including product claims arising out of operations of my/our vendor booth(s) and product during the event. It is understood and agreed that the above mentions organizations will NOT assume any responsibility for vendor operations nor insurance protection.

Name:	 	
Title:	 	
Signature:	 	
Date:		

Return this form with your fee to the address listed below by April 30th, 2023. Payment must accompany this application. Forms without payment will be disregarded. There will not be a refund for cancelled booths. Please make checks or money order payable to Cheney MayFesters.

Holiday Inn Express
Attn: Debbie Anderson
111 W Betz Rd
Cheney, WA 99004

509-993-5357